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Newport County Chamber of Commerce
Board of Directors
2008-2009

Slate of Cfficers and Directors

Chairman

Tosca Carpenter 2008 * **
Robert

Newport Hospital

11 Friendship Street
Newport, Rl 02840
845-1310 FAX 845-1088
carpenter@lifespan.org

Vice Chairman

Don Troppoli 2008* **

Pam

Sovereign Bank
RIT-/TWR-04-35

One Financial Plaza
Providence, Rl 02903
752-1088 FAX: 752-1040
diroppol@sovereignbank.com

Treasurer

John Nunes 2009 * **

Nancy

Newport Vineyards/Nunes Realty
909 East Main Road
Middletown, RI 02842
848-5161 FAX 848-5162
john@newportvineyards.com

Chairman Emeritus

William C. Clarke 2009* **

Mida

Hyatt Regency Newport Hotel & Spa
1 Goat Island

Newport, RI 02840
401-851-3380

401-851-3201
belarke@hyattnewport.com

6/15/2009

Legal Counsel
William R. Harvey **

Betty Lou

Harvey, Carr & Hadfield
47 Long Whart Mall
Newport, RI 02840
847-6000 FAX 849-7203

wrh-hch@choiceonemail.com

Executive Director

Keith W. Stokes **

Theresa

Newport County Chamber of Commerce
35 Valley Road

Middletown, Rl 02842

847-1608 FAX 849-5848

keith@newportchamber.com

Deputy Director
Jody J. Sullivan **

Bill

Newport County Chamber of Commerce
35 Valley Road

Middletown, RI 02842

847-1608 FAX 849-5848

jodyjude@newportchamber.com

FILED

JUL 16 2009
By 2227 £ s
77

S H#RTT5D




Lloyd Adams 2008*

Suzanne

Bristol Harbor Inn/Thames Street Landing
259 Thames Street

Bristol, RI 02809

254-1444 FAX 254-1333
lloyd@bristolharborinn.com

Bill Corcoran 2008 * **
Karen

Newpart Tent Company
27 Highpoint Avenue
Portsmouth, Rl 02871
683-9160 FAX 683-6730
bill@newporttent.com

John Damon 2009

The Damon Company

Katherine

62 Warner Street

Newport, RI 02840

846-4574 FAX 846-2758
johndamon@thedamoncompany.com

Ray DiPasquale 2009
CCRI

Knight Campus

400 East Avenue
Warwick, Rl 02886
825-2188 FAX 825-2166

rmdipasquale@ccri.edu

Timothy J. DelGiudice 2010
Raytheon Integrated Defense Systems
1847 West Main Road

Portsmouth, Rl 02871

842-3969 FAX 842-5205

Timothy DelGiudice

Dawn Fitzgerald 2011

Admiral Fitzroy Inn

398 Thames Street

Newport, Rl 02840
848-8000
diitzgerald@admiralfitzroy.com

Stephen Kirby 2009
Marianne

Marketplace Properties
221 Third 5t./5" Floor
Newport, RI 02840
846-1010 FAX 846-7737
skirby@marketprop.com

Laurie Labrecque 2011
Fort Adams Trust

Fort Adams State Park
Newport, Rl 02840
B841-0707 FAX:841-0790
llabrecque@fortadams.org

Ed Lopes 2011

O’Neill Properties Group
225 Carnegie Harbor Drive
Portsmouth, Rl 02871
682-2450 FAX:682-2166

elopes@oneillproperties.com

TR McGrath 2008*
McGrath Clambakes

64 Halsey St #5

Newport, RI 02840
847-7743 FAX: 847-0340
info@riclombake.com

Eric Offenberg 2010* **

Chris

Northeast Engineering & Consultants
55 John Clarke Road

Middletown, Rl (02842

849-0810 FAX 846-4169

erico@northeastengineers.com

Paul O'Reilly 2011

Newport Harbor Corporation
366 Thames Street

Newport, RI 02840
848-7010 ext116
poreilly@newportharbor.com
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Mary O'Rourke 2010

Advanced Solutions for Tomorrow
1 Corporate Place

Middletown, RI 02842
849-1764 Cell 529-3439

FAX: 846-8460

morourke@asft.net

Laura F. Pedrick 2009 **
David

Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP
180 South Main St.
Providence, RI 02903
861-8200 FAX 861-8210

[fp@psh.com

Susan Replogle 2009 *
Jack

Bank Newport

PO Box 450

Newpon, RI 02840
845-8651 FAX 849-8796

susan.replogle@banknewport.com

Ed Roberts 2008*

Nancy Austin

The Hinckley Company
One Litile Harbor Landing
Portsmouth, Rl 02871
643-0610 FAX 643-0616
newedroberts@juno.com

Evan Smith

Amy

Newport County Convention

& Visitor's Bureau

23 America’s Cup Avenue
Newport, RI 02840

(401) 845-9113 FAX: 849-0291
EvanS@GoNewport.com
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